
www.thebrillionnews.com
POSTAGE PAID

ECRWSS PRSRT STD U.S. 
BRILLION, WI

PERMIT NO. 34

POSTAL PATRON

  Lake to Lake

PUBLISHED BY ZANDER PRESS INC., 425 W. RYAN ST., BRILLION, WI 54110 – 920-756-2222

TUESDAY, MARCH 12, 2024

M
O

RE
 

IN
SI

D
EInland  

Snowblazers 
Snowmobile Club

Featuring  

Mark Jirikovec

Annual Dance 
& Raffle 

Sunday, March 17 
at Kellnersville Bar & Banquet

Dance starts at 1 p.m.
Raffle tickets available from club members 

Only 1,500 tickets sold!

Cash Prizes  |  50-50 Raffle 
AND SO MUCH MORE!!  

Open  
to the 
public!

Your Full Service, Local choice for
	 • Individual Tax Planning and Preparation	 • Business and Farm Tax Preparation Services
	 • Auditing and Accounting Services	 • Business Consulting
	 • Computerized Accounting System 	 • Training and Installation Assistance

964 W. Ryan St., Suite A  •  Brillion, Wisconsin • (920) 756-3696
1080 Cameron Way - Neenah • (920) 725-6075

Randall R. Endries, CPA • David W. Bailey, CPA, CVA
www.endriesotto.com

$200/NT

$200/NT

$550

Prices subject to change without notice

PAT’S QUALITY AUTO BODY 
&   PAT’S USED CARS

920-864-2888 
7138 Cty Rd. W, Greenleaf

INSURANCE WORK  
IS WELCOME!

$$74957495



     2 The Lake to Lake Shopper
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

HEALTH, 
WELLNESS, MEDICAL

DENTAL INSURANCE. From 
Physicians Mutual Insurance 
Company. Coverage for (350+) 
procedures. Real dental in-
surance - NOT just a discount 
plan. Don’t Wait! Call now! Get 
your FREE Dental Information 
Kit with all the details! 855-807-
9516 www.dental50plus.com/
wicommunity #6258   wcan________________________________
MobileHelp, America’s Premier 
Mobile Medical Alert System. 
Whether you’re home or away, 
for safety and Peace of Mind. 
No Long Term Contracts! Free 
Brochure! Call Today! 1-855-
491-0732   wcan________________________________
STROKE & CARDIOVASCU-
LAR disease are leading caus-
es of death, according to the 
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCI-
ATION. Screening can provide 
peace of mind or early detec-
tion! Contact Life Line Screen-
ing to schedule your screening. 
Special offer - 5 screenings for 
just $149! Call  1-888-675-
5048   wcan________________________________

BOATS, TRAILERS
RECREATION  

VEHICLES, 
MOTORCYCLES

BOATS*BOATS*BOATS Pon-
toons, Runabouts & Fishing 
Boats, 14-28 ft. Huge Heated 
Showroom. Horn Ford - Ma-
rine, Hwy 10, Brillion 1-800-
261-4676 www.HornFord.com   
gnc________________________________
WANTED Older or Vintage 
Camper & Older Golf Cart or 
Moped Call/text (262)-903-
7522 pds________________________________
GET YOUR DEDUCTION 
AHEAD OF THE YEAR-END! 
Donate Your Car, Truck or SUV 
to assist the blind & visually im-
paired. Arrange a swift, no-cost 
vehicle pickup & secure a gen-
erous year-end tax credit. Call 
HERITAGE FOR THE BLIND 
today at!   844-374-3067  wcan________________________________

WANTED
WANTED: VINTAGE MINI-
BIKES, MOTOR SCOOTERS, 
WHIZZER MOTOR BIKES, 
MOTORCYCLES; ALSO ANY 
PARTS 920-233-5696 LEAVE 
MESSG.     LOCALPD 3/19________________________________

AGRICULTURE,
FARM EQUIPMENT,
FARMS, ANIMALS

FOR SALE: 6.5 ACRE HORSE 
OR FARMETTE Shop inside 
arena, barn, several box stalls 
4 bdrm home central air etc. 
Located 10 Miles West of Ap-
pleton AWESOME! $498,500 
920-878-0005 or 920-878-
0288      wcan________________________________

BUILDING SUPPLIES,
MFG. BUILDINGS/ 
SHEDS, GARAGES,

HOME IMPROVEMENT
Potter Climate Controlled Stor-
age. Various sizes. Call for 
pricing & availability. 920-418-
4304.  localpd________________________________

FURNITURE
PLYMOUTH FURNITURE: 
QUEEN MATTRESSES FROM 
$199 40 Styles on Display! All 
Sizes Avail. PlymouthFurni-
tureWI.com 2133 Eastern Ave 
Plymouth WI 920-892-6006  
Open Daily  wcan________________________________

Look in the March 7
issue of 

(on news stands now) 

for the following legals:
Calumet County:  Dog Owner Notice
City of Brillion:  Public Improvements, Public Notice
Town of Brillion: Election Notice
Town of Woodville: Public Notice
Village of Potter: Bid Notice
Village of Reedsville: Ad for Bids

On sale at 
•  Brillion: Kwik Trip, Weber’s BP, Brillion Mobil,  

Tadych’s Econofoods, Zander Press Inc. 
•  Hilbert: Hilbert Food Mart • Forest Junction: Cross Highway BP 

•  Wrightstown: Wrightstop, Bridgeport Shell  
•  Reedsville: Reedsville Townmart  

•  Greenleaf: Greenleaf BP,  D&G Restaurant 
•  Hollandtown: Brook’s Oil

ewsThe Brillion

Covering Brillion, Hilbert, Reedsville, Wrightstown and surrounding areas

All Legal notices can be found on 
our website weekly

www.mybrillionnews.com

BOOK  
BINDING

ZANDER PRESS INC.
425 W. Ryan St., Brillion 

920-756-2222

WE SHIP UPS
ZANDER PRESS INC.

425 W. Ryan St., Brillion 
920-756-2222

Plumbing • Heating/AC • Septic
“For over 90 years and 4 generations”

954 FORWARD AVENUE, CHILTON
(920) 849-2050

karlsmechanical@hotmail.com
www.karlsmechanical.com

MP# 247289

RESIDENTIAL • COMMERCIAL • AGRICULTURAL

M E C H A N I C A L

WE ARE NOW MAKING 
MOST OF THE STANDARD 

SIZES & STYLES  
OF HOSES.  

AFTER HOURS?  
Give us a call & we’ll do 

what we can to help.

Attention FarmersAttention Farmers
Are you wishing for more  

affordable hydraulic hoses?

Sunset Lumber     920-905-4938Sunset Lumber     920-905-4938

HIRING FLORAL ASSOCIATEHIRING FLORAL ASSOCIATE
- Details -- Details -

Work environment:Work environment:  floral, greenhouse, deliveries, retail
Info:Info: flexible work schedule, room to grow, great 

customers and fun work space

If you or someone you know is interested, 
let’s set up a time to talk. 

Stop by 119 S Main St., Brillion119 S Main St., Brillion
 or call 920-756-2921 920-756-2921.

CentralBoiler.com
23-0101

©2023 Central Boiler – Ad Number 23-0101

This ad size is 5” x  5.2”

Set the thermostat where you want for a more comfortable home.
The Ultimate Wood Heat.

Outdoor Wood Furnace

Classic Edge HDX models are 
U.S. EPA Certified

VIDEO: How It Works
CentralBoiler.com > 

Explore > How it Works

*US Internal Revenue Code Sec. 25(C) effective Jan. 1, 2023, for heating a residence. For more 
details visit CentralBoiler.com. Consult a tax professional with any questions.

• Best Efficiency, Highest Btu Rating
• Peace of Mind - Keep the fire outside and eliminate the  
 dangers associated with indoor wood heating.
• Save Money - Wood is a renewable, inexpensive  
 and often free energy source.
• Durability - Long-lasting, stainless steel firebox.

2000
U P  T O

TAX CREDIT*

$

Dealership Name
K&J Construction and Design LLC
475 Tower View Drive
Chilton, WI          920-849-8811 or 920-989-1840
Office Hours at     www.kjconstructionowhh.com

State Farm in Brillion is hiring a

Product Representative

APPLY 
TODAY!

Qualifications:
Self-Motivated
Detailed Oriented
Goal Oriented
Enthusiastic

Full Time Flexible Schedule  •  Paid Time Off 
401K Match  •  Bonuses  •  On the job paid training

W E  A R E  H I R I N GW E  A R E  H I R I N G

E M P LO Y M E N T  A D V E R T I S E M E N T S

W E  A R E  H I R I N GW E  A R E  H I R I N G

E M P LO Y M E N T  A D V E R T I S E M E N T S

This St. Patrick’s Day, 
save some green 

with Carrier®

www.fuhrmannheating.com

304 E. Water St. 
Brillion 

756-3277

FUHRMANN 
PLUMBING, HEATING 

& COOLING INC.

MP #1295490

Agricultrual | Horse | Storage

Personal Shop | Commercial

Residential | Mini Storage

Premium Bui ld ings  at  an  
Af fordable  Pr ice

920-922-7010 PINNOBUILDINGS.COM
Rosendale  |  Merr i l l  |  Minocqua |Weyauwega |  Delavan

Contact us  

todaytoday
to place your

HELP WANTED  HELP WANTED  
AD!AD!

920-756-2222  ext 322
publications@zanderpressinc.com

The Lake to Lake Shopper 
goes to over 

6,800 homes 
each week!

19926 HWY. 10 • REEDSVILLE • 754-4000
MON.-FRI.  9-5:30; SAT. 8-2

Gift
Certificates 

Available

Frozen Bread Dough
White • Wheat

French • Caraway Rye Fresh Curds 
on MoN. & THURS.

from Scray Cheese

19926 HWY. 10 • REEDSVILLE • 754-4000
MON.-FRI.  9-5:30; SAT. 8-2

Gift
Certificates 

Available

Blueberry, Apple Cinnamon, 
Pumpkin Spice, Buckwheat, 

& Buttermilk

Blueberry, Apple Cinnamon, 
Pumpkin Spice, Buckwheat, 

& Buttermilk

Fresh Curds 
on MoN. & THURS.

from Scray Cheese

Pancake MixPancake Mix Pancake MixPancake Mix

Gift
Certificates 

Available

19926 HWY. 10 • REEDSVILLE • 754-4000
MON.-FRI.  9-5:30; SAT. 8-2Fresh Curds 

on MoN. & THURS.
from Scray Cheese

19926 HWY. 10 • REEDSVILLE • 754-4000
MON.-FRI.  9-5:30; SAT. 8-2

Gift
Certificates 

Available

19926 HWY. 10 • REEDSVILLE • 754-4000
MON.-FRI.  9-5:30; SAT. 8-2

Gift
Certificates 

Available

Fresh Curds 
on MoN. & THURS.

from Scray Cheese

PURE PURE mapLE syrupmapLE syrup
Locally Produced
12 oz., 16 oz., 32 oz.

It’s the season forIt’s the season for

Frozen Bread Dough
White • Wheat

French • Caraway Rye

19926 HWY. 10 • REEDSVILLE • 754-4000
MON.-FRI.  9-5:30; SAT. 8-2

Gift
Certificates 

Available

CLOSED for Good Friday on March 29

CLOSED for Good 
Friday on March 29

CLOSED for Good 
Friday on March 29

CLOSED for Good Friday on March 29 CLOSED for Good Friday on March 29

Fresh Curds 
on MoN. & THURS.

from Scray Cheese

PURE PURE mapLE syrupmapLE syrup
Locally Produced
12 oz., 16 oz., 32 oz.

It’s the season forIt’s the season for

CLOSED for Good Friday on March 29

Fresh Curds 
on MoN. & THURS.

from Scray Cheese



The Lake to Lake Shopper
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

  3 

COMPUTERS, 
INTERNET,

SATELLITE TV, 
ELECTRONICS

CONNECT TO THE BEST 
WIRELESS home internet with 
EarthLink. Enjoy speeds from 
5G & 4G LTE networks, no 
contracts, easy installation, & 
data plans up to 300 GB. Call  
844-223-7265 wcan________________________________
HughesNet Satellite Internet: 
25 mbps starting at $49.99/
mo! Get More Data, FREE Off-
Peak Data. FAST download 
speeds. Wifi built in! FREE 
Standard Installation for lease 
customers! Limited Time  Call 
1-844-829-5070  wcan________________________________
DIRECTV Sports Pack 3 
Months on Us! Watch pro & 
College sports LIVE. Plus over 
40 regional & specialty net-
works included. NFL, College 
Football, MLB, NBA, NHL, Golf 
& more. Some restrictions ap-
ply Call DIRECTV 1-888-925-
9452    wcan________________________________
DIRECTV OVER INTER-
NET Get your favorite live TV, 
sports, & local channels. 99% 
signal reliability! CHOICE 
Package, $84.99/mo for 12 
months. HBO Max & Premi-
um Channels included for 3 
mos (w/CHOICE Package or 
higher) No annual contract, no 
hidden fees! Some restrictions 
apply. Call IVS 1-833-574-
1746   wcan________________________________

Get DISH Satellite TV & Inter-
net! Free Install, Free HD-DVR 
Upgrade, 80,000 On-Demand 
Movies, Plus limited Time Up 
to $600 in Gift Cards. Call To-
day! 1-844-897-8523     wcan________________________________

SHOWS, EVENTS, 
FESTIVALS

FONDY VINTAGE AUTO 
CLUB ANNUAL SWAP MEET! 
Sun MAR 17 8am-2:00pm 
FOND DU LAC CO FAIR-
GROUNDS EXPO Adm $5 
fondyvintageautoclub.weebly.
com Steve 920-924-9000 Greg 
920-579-8450  wcan________________________________
RIPON FFA ALUMNI 32nd 
DAIRYLAND  FARM TOY 
SHOW-COUNTRY CRAFTS  
9-3pm Sun MAR 17th, RIPON 
HIGH SCHOOL GYM, RIPON 
Adm $3-under 10 Free  Info 
920-229-6679 pds________________________________
FLEA MARKET by FDL EVE-
NING LIONS SUN. MARCH 
17th 8am-2pm; $1 Adm. 
FOND DU LAC FAIR-
GROUNDS  fonddulaclions.
org  pds________________________________

4
2

5
 W

EST RYAN
 S

T

B
R

IL
L ION ,  WI  5

4
1

1
0ZZANDER

Self
inking 

stamper 

ORDER ORDER 
HEREHERE

Shop Shop LocallyLocally
Support those businesses  Support those businesses  

that make it easy to that make it easy to quickly quickly 
run to the store.run to the store.

TISLER TRUCKING & EXC.TISLER TRUCKING & EXC. LLC LLC
Reedsville, WI

All Types of Excavating
Site Prep.	 Fence Line Removal
Basements	 Bury Buildings
Additions	 Waterlines
Driveways	 Ponds
Sand	 Gravel
Topsoil	 Pit Run

920-864-7084  •  920-732-3550
Also Haul Rockwell Lime Products

Now 
Available

Shredded 
Top Soil Farm Fresh & LocalFarm Fresh & Local

MeatMeat••CheeseCheese••MilkMilk••EggsEggs••VeggiesVeggies

Hours:Hours:
Tuesday: 1:00pm - 5:30pmTuesday: 1:00pm - 5:30pm
Thursday: 1:00pm - 5:30pmThursday: 1:00pm - 5:30pm

Friday: 9:00am - 2:00pmFriday: 9:00am - 2:00pm
Saturday: 9:00am - 2:00pmSaturday: 9:00am - 2:00pm

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
NEW! ORDER ONLINE AND PICK UPNEW! ORDER ONLINE AND PICK UP

SATURDAYS:SATURDAYS:
www.woldtfarms.com/farm-storewww.woldtfarms.com/farm-store

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
N9594 County Rd. PP,  N9594 County Rd. PP,  

Brillion, WI 54110Brillion, WI 54110
920-864-7737920-864-7737

The family of Sarah Sloma would like to thank 
everyone who helped pull off the perfect day 
for our mom’s funeral. From Father Tom’s mass 
to the smallest details that were taken care of 
by the girls at Pielhop Wieting Funeral Home 
the church ladies who made a very nice lunch 
and everyone who brought desserts. You made 
the day perfect and a big thank you to uncle 
John for all his help . It made it easier on us. 

~The family of Jerry and Sarah Sloma

WATCH NOWChildren & 
Adolescent Care

FROM BAND STUDENT

TO ROCK STAR, 
THERE’S ONLY BELLIN HEALTH

108 W. Water St. • Brillion, WI
756-2780756-2780

HOURS:  M-F 7:30-5:30, Sat. 7:30-3, 
Sun. 8-12

www.hdwplus.com

Instant Rebate Paint Sale
Featuring 

Valspar Paint

Get Get $$55 Off Off per gallon
at check out

✔ No Mail-In
✔ No Limit on Gallons Purchased
✔ NO KIDDING!!

Computer Color Matching FREE of charge!
We can scan that special color you found into your 
favorite paint!  Including competitor’s colors

Paint & Primer
in one!

Offer expires 
March 17, 2024

Check out our 
line up  

of pre-tinted 
colors!

VINYL
GRAPHICS

ZANDER PRESS INC.
425 W. Ryan St., Brillion 

920-756-2222



     4 The Lake to Lake Shopper
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

NOTICES,
ANNOUNCEMENTS,

PERSONALS
WCAN (Wisconsin Community 
Ad Network) and/or the mem-
ber publications  review ads to 
the best of their ability. Unfor-
tunately, many unscrupulous 
people are ready to take your 
money! PLEASE BE CARE-
FUL ANSWERING ANY AD 
THAT SOUNDS TOO GOOD 
TO BE TRUE! For more infor-
mation, or to file a complaint 
regarding an ad, please con-
tact The Department of Trade, 
Agriculture & Consumer Pro-
tection 1-800-422-7128     wcan________________________________
Classified advertising at it’s 
best. Reach over 250,000 
homes in northeast WI and Up-
per Michigan. Place your ad in 
over 20 newspapers/shoppers. 
Just go to www.greatnorthern-
conn.com. Fast, easy and af-
fordable.       gnc________________________________
FLORIDA BOUND EMPTY 
TRUCK Can move household 
& Cars - CHEAP! Local 414-
520-1612  pds________________________________

PETS, ANIMALS
AKC REG YELLOW LAB 
PUPS shots/worm/vet, 3-M & 
6-F $675 715-671-3092  pds________________________________
AUSSIE DOODLE PUPS 
Shots/Worm/VetCk Choc, Mer-
le & Parti $750-$900 
715-255-2661 (#269146)   pds________________________________

SWITCH & SAVE UP TO $250/
YEAR on your talk, text & 
data. No contract & no hidden 
fees. Unlimited talk & text with 
flexible data plans. Premium 
nationwide coverage. 100% 
U.S. based customer service. 
Limited time offer get $50 off 
on any new account. Use code 
GIFT50. For more info, call 
1-844-883-1477 wcan________________________________
UP TO $15,000 OF GUAR-
ANTEED LIFE INSURANCE! 
No medical exam or health 
questions. Cash to help pay 
funeral & other final expenses. 
Call Physicians Life Insurance 
Company 844-433-5898 or 
visit www.Life55plus.info/wcp     
wcan________________________________

RUMMAGE, GARAGE, 
CRAFT, AUCTIONS, 

ESTATE SALES
Live Auction Sat March 23rd  
9:00 a,m.  1977 Ford/New Hol-
land 555 E Backhoe, H&S & 
Gehl Forage Wagons w/10 ton 
gears. H&S bale thrower rack 
with new floor. Large amount of 
construction equipment.  View 
full ad at bahrkeauctions.com   
Jeff 920-373-2928.     gnc________________________________

BORDER COLLIES $350; Ger-
man Shepherd $500 Pom-Ted-
dy Bear $350 
Call/Text 715-316-2617    pds________________________________
BOSTON TERRIER PUPPIES 
Males/Females Health Guar 
Ready now! $650 715-937-
0916      pds________________________________
POMERANIANS APRI CERTI-
FIED PEDIGREES Show pros-
pects, Friendly Vet chk, 
Health Guar. $550 715-654-
5149   pds________________________________
POODLE PUPPIES Red, Pa-
pered, 25 lbs. Cute and Social-
ized! $450 715-409-0533   pds________________________________
Purebred Golden Retriever 
Pups shots Vet-chck $450 
Cash Greenwood 715-267-
6306     pds________________________________
PUREBRED MINI POODLE 
PUPS Vet Checked Well so-
cialized Shawano $350 715-
758-6282     pds________________________________
REGISTERED CAVALIER 
KING CHARLES PUPS Shots/
Wormed/Dews/Vet Free deliv! 
$650 715-470-0458 No text  
#509642DS     pds________________________________
AKC REG COCKER SPAN 
PUPS! 50% OFF! 2 Rescues 
avail $300! Sweet Adorable 
Pets! Shots 920-563-3410 
mornings (#268588)       wcan________________________________
REG PUG PUPPIES Fawn 
colored, dews/shots, vet chk & 
dewormed Ready Now $1000-
$1200 715-536-0697 715-316-
2522 (#524892)        wcan________________________________

BUILDING SUPPLIES,
MFG. BUILDINGS/ 
SHEDS, GARAGES,

HOME IMPROVEMENT
DON’T LET THE STAIRS LIM-
IT YOUR MOBILITY! Discover 
the ideal solution for anyone 
who struggles on the stairs, is 
concerned about a fall or wants 
to regain access to their entire 
home. Call AmeriGlide today!  
1-888-686-1458   wcan________________________________
JACUZZI BATH REMODEL 
Can install a new, custom bath 
or shower in as little as one 
day. For a limited time, we’re 
waiving all installation costs! 
Additional terms apply. Subject 
to change and vary be dealer. 
Offer ends 12/31/23  1-833-
224-4977   wcan________________________________
PREPARE FOR POWER OUT-
AGES TODAY with a GENER-
AC home standby generator. 
$0 Money Down + Low Month-
ly Payment Options. Request a 
FREE Quote! Call now before 
the next power outage: 1-877-
626-1009 wcan________________________________
REPLACE YOUR ROOF w/the 
best looking & longest lasting 
material, steel from Erie Metal 
Roofs! 3 Styles & multiple col-
ors available. Guaranteed to 
last a lifetime! Limited Time Of-
fer - $500 discount + Add’l 10% 
off install (for military, health 
workers & 1st responders) Call 
Erie Metal Roofs 1-877-845-
6606  wcan________________________________

Super Friendly Australian 
Shepherd Puppies! 1 Tri fe-
male $250, 4 Tri Males $250, 
1 Merle Male $400 Shots UTD 
& wormed 1 year health guar-
antee Call/Text 715-250-2793       
wcan________________________________

FOR SALE
MISCELLANEOUS

BOATS*BOATS*BOATS Pon-
toons, Runabouts & Fishing 
Boats, 14-28 ft. Huge Heated 
Showroom. Horn Ford - Ma-
rine, Hwy 10, Brillion 1-800-
261-4676 www.HornFord.com   
pds________________________________
DO YOU HAVE ITEMS TO 
SELL? .... GET RESULTS! 
Affordable advertising that fits 
your budget! Reach OVER 
300,000 homes! Place your 
ad in MANY weekly Wisconsin 
Shoppers & Buyers’ Guide pa-
pers for as low as $36.00 Call 
today! Publishers Develop-
ment Service, Inc. (PDS, Inc.) 
1-920-922-4864 www.pdsad-
net.com  pds________________________________

MISCELLANEOUS
DONATE YOUR CAR, truck, 
boat, RV and more to sup-
port our veterans! Schedule 
a FAST, FREE vehicle pickup 
and receive a top tax deduc-
tion! Call Veteran Car Dona-
tions at 1-844-406-2647 today!  
wcan________________________________

The bathroom of your dreams 
for as little as $149/mo! BCI 
Bath & Shower. Many options 
avail. Quality materials & pro-
fessional installation. Senior & 
Military Discounts Available. 
Limited Time Offer - FREE 
virtual in-home consultation 
now & SAVE 15%! Call today! 
1-877-651-1850  wcan________________________________
THINKING ABOUT INSTALL-
ING A NEW SHOWER? Amer-
ican Standard makes it easy. 
FREE design consultation. 
Enjoy your shower again! Call 
1-844-479-1327 today to see 
how you can save $1,000 on 
installation, or visit www.new-
showerdeal.com/wcp      wcan________________________________
Prepare for power outages 
today with a Generac Home 
Standby Generator. Act now 
to receive a FREE 7-Year war-
ranty with qualifying purchase. 
Call 1-888-355-6955 today to 
schedule a free quote. It’s not 
just a generator. It’s a power 
move. cnow________________________________
Eliminate gutter cleaning for-
ever! LeafFilter, the most ad-
vanced debris-blocking gutter 
protection. Schedule a FREE 
LeafFilter estimate today. 20% 
off Entire Purchase. Plus 10% 
Senior & Military Discounts. 
Call 1-855-948-3442  cnow________________________________

BS&R - Wk 3

BUSINESSGuide

108 W. Water St. • Brillion, WI 54110

Downtown Brillion

www.hdwplus.com

920-756-2780

HOURS: M-F 7:30-5:30, Sat. 7:30-3, Sun. 8-12

Propane

small 
engine 
repair

ariens

stihl 544 Fairway Drive, Brillion  • (920) 756-5339

www.advancedarcheryhilbert.com320 W. Main St. • Hilbert, WI• 920-853-3131

Zander Press Inc.
425 W. Ryan St, Brillion, WI 54110

(920) 756-2222

www.zanderpressinc.com

Your outlet for professional printing, 

and quality graphic design.

ALSO OFFERING BANNERS, SIGNS AND DECALS!

Dr. Micah 
Juedes

950 W. Ryan St.  

Brillion

920-756-2020 
Accepting new patients

www.communityeye.com

Office Hours 

M 11-7, Tu 9-5, 
W 9-5, 

Th  9-5, F 8-4.

Excavating | Trucking | Rental Equipment

920-773-2143   St. Nazianz

www.RBRAUNINC.com

Focused on dignified and 

compassionate end of life care.

316 E. 14th St., Kaukauna, WI 54130

432 West Ryan Street

P.O. Box 38
Brillion, WI 54110

432 West Ryan Street, P.O. Box 38

Brillion, WI 54110

920-756-5333  •  800-837-5333

Dale Behnke, Agent

525 W. Main St., Suite 2, P.O. Box 201, Hilbert, WI 54129

Office: 920-323-5775   •   dbehnke@ruralins.com

AUTO  |  HOME  |  BUSINESS  |  FARM  |  LIFE  | ANNUITIES

Life insurance and annuity products offered through 

Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company

920-418-2298 
110  Calumet St. 

 Brillion

SOSComputerService.com

M-Th 10-5  |  Friday 10-1  |  Saturday 9-Noon
BrillionSOS

Small businesses make up:
• 99.7 percent of U.S. employer firms

• 64 percent of net new private-sector jobs

• 49.2 percent of private-sector employment

• 42.9 percent of private-sector payroll

• 46 percent of private-sector output

• 43 percent of high-tech employment

• 98 percent of firms exporting goods

• 33 percent of exporting value.

Support our local small businesses.

HARDWARE PLUS, LLC

Mike and Joy Buboltz opened the doors of Hardware Plus, LLC in November, 2011.  The Store 

currently employs 10 full and part-time employees and has added Sunday hours.  Customers will find a 

full line of Ariens and Gravely lawn and snow equipment, along with a complete parts department for 

all makes and models of equipment.  Hardware Plus, LLC is also an authorize Stihl Dealer and service 

center with factory trained technicians.  If painting is in your future, Hardware Plus can computer match 

your favorite color along with 100’s of colors to chose from.  They remodeled their paint department, 

adding new lighting along with more paint, featuring Valspar Paint, and paint supplies.  Hardware Plus 

has seen 2 additions in the past 10 years, expanding their product lines in lawn and garden, housewares, 

sporting goods, fishing supplies, pool chemicals, Traeger, propane, and charcoal grills, grilling 

accessories, outdoor lawn equipment, and RV/Camping supplies.  If household projects are on the 

horizon, Hardware Plus carries a full line of hardware along with plumbing, electrical, lawn and garden, 

propane tank refills, screen repair, key making, to mention a few.  They also offer a full line of products 

from Do It Best on their website at www.hdwplus.com that are shipped free directly to the store for 

pickup.  Buboltz has always been a firm believer in customer satisfaction and offers pickup and deliver of 

equipment for service and delivery of new equipment. 

Hardware Plus is the store for your projects needs.   

Visit the store at 108 W. Water Street, Brillion or call 920-756-2780.

featured in the 
Lake to Lake Shopper!

Include your business in the
BusinessGuide

Your business card sized ad runs in 
the Shopper one week per month. 

Then one month per year, your  
business gets to be showcased in a 

 FReE feature article. 
* 12 month contract required for the first year, then cancel anytime after that. 

The once-a year write up is a great way to tell potential customers about 
the variety of ways you can help them with their needs in ways that simple 
contact information can’t. Brag about what you do! And in the other months 
your contact information is easy to find for when they do need your services.

The Lake to Lake Shopper  
gets distributed to over 6800
homes and businesses per week!6800

1.
2.

Zander Press Inc.
425 W. Ryan St., Brillion, WI 54110

zanderpressinc.com

Contact 

publications@zanderpressinc.com
920-756-2222 ext 322

Bailley
Only 

$40 per month!

WE SHIP UPS
ZANDER PRESS INC.

425 W. Ryan St., Brillion 
920-756-2222

Zander Press Inc. is a drop-off location for UPS; we are not a UPS store.
Please leave your labeled packages outside on the cart by the front door.

Please make sure there is a BAR CODE label on the package.
We cannot accept labels with only the square QR code on them.

If you don't have a label we are able to process your packages. Please come inside for that service.



The Lake to Lake Shopper
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

  5 

Color MeColor Me

Sudoku puzzles are formatted as a 9x9 grid, broken down into 
nine 3x3 boxes. To solve a sudoku, the numbers 1 through 9 

must fill each row, column and box. Each number can appear 
only once in each row, column and box. You can figure out the 
order in which the numbers will appear by using the numeric 
clues already provided in the boxes. The more numbers you 

name, the easier it gets to solve the puzzle!

Word Word 
  Search  Search

CrosswordCrossword

Courtesy of www.printpuzzles.net

Medium Sudoku

Easy Sudoku

SudokuSudoku

Courtesy of www.onlinecrosswords.net

5
4

8 1

Star Wars Word Search

425 W. Ryan St.  |  Brillion, WI 54110
(920) 756-2222  |  www.zanderpressinc.com

WE MAKE  WE MAKE  
YARD SIGNS!YARD SIGNS!

An

Brillion 
Public School 

Teacher 
Lives Here.

Building Community • Growth For All

Take Care • Be Our Best

AMAZING
A Proud Member of the

BRILLION HIGH SCHOOL

 
 2022

 Lives Here!
  #BrillionLions

Class of

Games Page
Lake to Lake Shopper



     6 The Lake to Lake Shopper
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

 Please join us for a bridal shower celebrating 

Meghan Weber, the future Mrs. James DeGrave

Please RSVP to 

Maid of Honor Lindsey Michlig 

before August 21, 2020 

(920) 340-0620

Meghan and James are registered 

at Target and Amazon

We can help with all your printing needs.

B
Baciak, Jacob – HT
Baerenwald, Jessica – 8
Baerenwald, Paul – 8
Bailey, Lynn – 22
Bailey, Tom – 22
Baksys, Jessica – 17
Baksys, Kris – 17
Barlament, Brandon – 30
Bastian, Jackalyn – 5
Bastian, Mike – 5
Benitez, Maria – 4 
Berghuis, Bill – 5
Berghuis, Lori – 5 
Bevers, Alexis – 23
Bevers, Jacob – 23
Bevers, Rick – 23
Bevers, Sherry – 29
Bresett, Riley – 25
Bruss, Lyle – 12
Buss, Charity – 25
Buss, Jesse – 25

C
Clausen, Cecillia – 31
Corey, Allen – 5
Corey, Brad – 8
Corey, Brandon – 8
Corey, Bruce – 7
Corey, Bryan – 3
Corey, Cristal – 8 
Corey, Jacqueline – 5 
Corey, Lisa – 5
Corey, Patrick – 7 

D
Dalton, Karen – 3
Davis, Eric – 24
Davis, Peggy – 24
DeGrave, Maggie – HT
DeGrave, Marjorie – 3
Dennis, Megan – 29
Diedrick, Colleen – 7
Diedrick, Dennis – 7
Deering, Lindsay – 4 
Deering, Scott – 4
Douglas, Jason – 16 
Douglas, Jordan – 16
Douglas, Jordan Guest – 16  
Douglas, Rhonda – 16
Dyb, Austin – 10

E
Ederer, Don – 10 
Ederer, Jan – 10
Erb, Jennifer – 13 
Erickson, Beckie – 12 
Evers, Courtney – 21

F
Felzer, Luke – 32
Fox, Kristin – 24
Fox, Rose – 16
Fox, Zack – 24

Geenen, Austin – 31
Geenen, Austin Guest – 31
Geenen, Madison – 31
Geurts, Carly – 33
Goddake, Jacob – 32
Gonnering, Jacob – 33
Gonnering, Morgan – 33 
Gonnering, Whitney – 23                            
Gradl, Rachel – 30 
Greely, Nick – 30 
Grelecki, Philip – 31
Greschner, Lindsay – 12 
Gunville, Jodie – 18
Gunville, Sean – 18

H 
Hamilton, Brian – 22 
Hamilton, Carla – 22
Hamilton, Zack – 22
Hebbard, Katelyn – 11
Heid, Alissa – 33
Hoppe, Brent – 25
Hoppe, Mercedez – 25
Hoppe, Pam – 25
Hrubes, Ryan – 29
Hruska, Brianna – 12
Huebner, Jessie – 21
Hupf, Tristan – 32
Hurst, Cella – 6
Hurst, Jessica  – 6
Hurst, Jessica Guest – 6
Hurst, Ken – 6
Hurst, Ken – 6
Hurst, Shalene – 6

JJ
Jack, Tammy – 15 
Jack, Tim – 15

K
Katz, Dane – 1 
Katz, Livian – 1
Katz, Murissa – 1 
Katz, Peter – 1
Katz, William – 1 
Keuler, Brian – 19
Keuler, Tracy – 19
Koehn, Mitchel – 3
Kohrt, Bill – 26
Kohrt, Chris – 26
Konkle, Ally – 28
Krake, Mason – 28
Krueger, Bailey – 11
Krueger, Mykela – 11
Krull, Jase – 14
Krull, Jay – 13
Krull, Johanna – HT
Krull, Linda – 13 
Kuepper, Cory – 33
Kufner, Lane – 18
Kufner, Rachel – 18

L
LeBlanc, Al – 20
LeBlanc, Ginger – 20

M
Mancoske, Diane – 1 
Marciniak, Craig – 21
Marciniak, Jenny – 21
Martzahl, Cam – 23
Maulick, Taylor – 33
Maurer, Evan – 14
McGuire, Adam – 5
Michlig, Lindsey – HT
Michlig, Michael – 10 
Michlig, Michael – 10 
Michlig, Susan – 10
Micke, Aaron – 28
Micke, Aaron Guest – 28
Micke, Kendall – 21
Micke, Tina – 21
Monroe, Chuck – 6
Monroe, Martha – 6

N
Naze, Jacob – 32
Nelson, Dan – 30

O
Opperman, Mason – 23

P
Peters, Jacqueline – 19
Peters, Lauren – HT
Peters, Meghan – 19
Peters, Randy – 19
Peterson, Aubrey – 4
Peterson, Ben – 30
Peterson, Caleb – 4
Pierce, Taylor – 30
Piette, Cassandra – 14 
Piette, Fritz – 13
Piette, Hannah – 14
Piette, Jared – 14
Piette, Penny – 13 
Piette, Trevor – 14
Popp, Alivia – 32
Pozolinski, Amy – 16
Price, Jim – 20
Price, Judy – 21
Price, Karen – 20

R
Randerson, Paige – 32
Reinholz, Amy – 18
Reinholz, Lea – 18
Reinholz, Rick – 18 
Reinke, Jesse – 13
Rentmeester, Tyler – 18 
Roberts, Connor – HT 
Roskopf, Jacob – 10
Roskopf, Kaitlyn – 10 

S
Schadrie, Allie – 30
Scharf, Grandma – 2 
Scharf, Kary – 11
Scharf, Max – 11 
Scharf, Michael – 11 
Scharf, RuthAnn – 2 
Scharf, Steve – 2
Schneider, Chad – 7 
Schneider, Pam – 7
Schreiber, Zach – 31
Schuh, Cody – 32
Schuh, Connor – 31
Schuh, Michael – 19
Schuh, Olivia – HT
Schuh, Traci – 19
Seidl, Cathy – 15 
Seidl, Dick – 15
Semler, Lindsey – 28
Semler, Lindsey Guest – 28
Severson, Mikayla – 14
Simpson, Derek – 31
Smith, Daryl – 17
Smith, Shanon – 17
Stecker, Debbie – 27 
Stecker, Todd – 27
Streble, Cody – 21
Sturm, Amy – 26 
Sturm, Dave – 26
Sturm, Mason – HT
Swinkles, Cody – 33
Swinkles, Jimmy – 26
Swinkles, Mindy – 26

T
Taplin, Brianna – 27
Taplin, Jaden – 27
Tetzlaff, Mark – 7
Tetzlaff, Tricia – 7 

U
Uitenbroek, Eric – 15 
Uitenbroek, Kristy – 15

V
Van Beek, Lindsey – 29
Van Beek, Pete – 29
Van Elsen, Becky – 2 
Van Handel, Bonnie – 26
Van Handel, Wayne – 26
Van Rossum, Cody – 28
VanAsten, Adam – HT 
VanAsten, Barb – 20
VanAsten, Carlie – 32
VanAsten, Jeremy – 30
VanAsten, Joe – 24 
VanAsten, Marcy – 24
VanAsten, Mark – 24
VanAsten, Theresa – 24
VanAsten, Tom – 20
VanAsten, Zach – 28
VandeHey, Deb – 17
VandeHey, Jake – 17

VandeHey, Roy – 17
VandeHey, Sarah – 17 
Vandenberg, Deion – 23
VandenElzen, Kristi – 3
VandeVoort, Mike – 29
VandeVoort, Carly – 29
VanNuland, Dean – 27
VanNuland, Michelle – 27 
VanNuland, Mike – 27
VanNuland, Penny – 27
Volovsek, Kevin – 15
Volovsek, Nicole – 15 
Vosters, Adam – 19

W
Wallace, Jackie – 4
Wallace, Matt – HT 
Wallace, Rick – 4
Weber, Anna – 9 
Weber, Debbie – 9
Weber, Jeff – 2
Weber, Jenny – 9
Weber, Josh – HT 
Weber, Katie – HT 
Weber, Kevin – 9 
Weber, Kyle – 9 
Weber, Melissa – 2 
Weber, Nick – 9
Weber, Ryan – 9 
Weber, Steve – 9 
Weber, Tyler – HT 
Wettstein, Beth – 16 
Wettstein, Rosie – 15 
Whipp, Roberta – 12
Wieser, Austin – 25
Wieser, Avree – HT 
Willenbring, Katy – 33
Williams, Eric – 29
Williams, Jim – 1 
Williams, Kristin – 1 
Wolf, Bob – 20
Wolf, Cindy – 20 
Wrase, Emily – 18

ZZ
Zimpel, Garett – 12 
Zimpel, Joelle – 12

Kindly    Find   Your Table 
 Number  After Your  Name

We  
 Hope  You 
Enjoy  Your  

Night

Thank    You

Save the Date                  
Satu

         
rday  

 2
26

020
 September

Save The Date Postcards or Magnets 

Customized Bridal 

Shower Invitations

Customized Wedding Invitations

PRELUDE
A Thousand Years

Make You Feel My Love
Can’t Help Falling in Love

PROCESSIONAL
Canon in D – Pachelbel

LITURGY OF THE WORD
First Reading: Genesis 1:26-28, 31a  – Read by Kevin Weber

Responsorial Psalm: Blest are Those
Second Reading: 1 Corinthians 12:31-13/8a – Read by Lindsay deering 

Gospel Acclamation: Celtic Alleluia
Gospel Reading: John 17:20-26

HOMILY
deacon bruce corey

CELEBRATION OF MARRIAGE
Exchange of Vows

Blessing and Exchange of Rings
Unity Candle: Make Us One Father God

Universal Prayer – Read by steve scharf

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Eucharistic Prayer

Lord’s Prayer
Communion: How Beautiful

CONCLUDING RITE
Nuptial Blessing

RECESSIONAL
This Will Be (An Everlasting Love)

Saturday  26  September
                   2020

Ceremony Programs

Large Format  
Seating Charts

Name Cards and 
Table Numbers Thank You Cards

Large Format Signs and Banners

Mrs. Karen Scharf
256 Grand Avenue

Brillion, WI 54110

Addressed Envelopes

• Engagement Announcements
• Save The Date Mailers or Magnets
• Bridal Shower Invitations
• Addressed Envelopes*

• Signage/Posters/Banners*

• Wedding Invitations
• Wedding Party Itineraries
• Gift Tags
• Printed Gifts

- Can Coozies
- Drink Tumblers
- Candle Wraps
- Candy Bar Wraps
- Etc.

• Ceremony Programs
• Seating Charts
• Name Cards
• Table Number Cards
• Party Favor Tags*

• Menus*

• Gift Table Signage*

• Dessert Signage*

• Signature Drink Signage*

• Thank You Cards*

* For both shower and wedding.

And when the time comes, we can also

print BABY ANNOUNCEMENTS,

BABY SHOWER INVITATIONS.....

From the time you say YES to the  
THANK YOU cards and all things in-between...

731 Willis Way

Brillion, WI 54110

 Please join us for a bridal shower celebrating 

Meghan Weber, the future Mrs. James DeGrave

Please RSVP to 

Maid of Honor Lindsey Michlig 

before August 21, 2020 

(920) 340-0620

Meghan and James are registered 

at Target and Amazon

We can help with all your printing needs.

B
Baciak, Jacob – HT
Baerenwald, Jessica – 8
Baerenwald, Paul – 8
Bailey, Lynn – 22
Bailey, Tom – 22
Baksys, Jessica – 17
Baksys, Kris – 17
Barlament, Brandon – 30
Bastian, Jackalyn – 5
Bastian, Mike – 5
Benitez, Maria – 4 
Berghuis, Bill – 5
Berghuis, Lori – 5 
Bevers, Alexis – 23
Bevers, Jacob – 23
Bevers, Rick – 23
Bevers, Sherry – 29
Bresett, Riley – 25
Bruss, Lyle – 12
Buss, Charity – 25
Buss, Jesse – 25

C
Clausen, Cecillia – 31
Corey, Allen – 5
Corey, Brad – 8
Corey, Brandon – 8
Corey, Bruce – 7
Corey, Bryan – 3
Corey, Cristal – 8 
Corey, Jacqueline – 5 
Corey, Lisa – 5
Corey, Patrick – 7 

D
Dalton, Karen – 3
Davis, Eric – 24
Davis, Peggy – 24
DeGrave, Maggie – HT
DeGrave, Marjorie – 3
Dennis, Megan – 29
Diedrick, Colleen – 7
Diedrick, Dennis – 7
Deering, Lindsay – 4 
Deering, Scott – 4
Douglas, Jason – 16 
Douglas, Jordan – 16
Douglas, Jordan Guest – 16  
Douglas, Rhonda – 16
Dyb, Austin – 10

E
Ederer, Don – 10 
Ederer, Jan – 10
Erb, Jennifer – 13 
Erickson, Beckie – 12 
Evers, Courtney – 21

F
Felzer, Luke – 32
Fox, Kristin – 24
Fox, Rose – 16
Fox, Zack – 24

Geenen, Austin – 31
Geenen, Austin Guest – 31
Geenen, Madison – 31
Geurts, Carly – 33
Goddake, Jacob – 32
Gonnering, Jacob – 33
Gonnering, Morgan – 33 
Gonnering, Whitney – 23                            
Gradl, Rachel – 30 
Greely, Nick – 30 
Grelecki, Philip – 31
Greschner, Lindsay – 12 
Gunville, Jodie – 18
Gunville, Sean – 18

H 
Hamilton, Brian – 22 
Hamilton, Carla – 22
Hamilton, Zack – 22
Hebbard, Katelyn – 11
Heid, Alissa – 33
Hoppe, Brent – 25
Hoppe, Mercedez – 25
Hoppe, Pam – 25
Hrubes, Ryan – 29
Hruska, Brianna – 12
Huebner, Jessie – 21
Hupf, Tristan – 32
Hurst, Cella – 6
Hurst, Jessica  – 6
Hurst, Jessica Guest – 6
Hurst, Ken – 6
Hurst, Ken – 6
Hurst, Shalene – 6

JJ
Jack, Tammy – 15 
Jack, Tim – 15

K
Katz, Dane – 1 
Katz, Livian – 1
Katz, Murissa – 1 
Katz, Peter – 1
Katz, William – 1 
Keuler, Brian – 19
Keuler, Tracy – 19
Koehn, Mitchel – 3
Kohrt, Bill – 26
Kohrt, Chris – 26
Konkle, Ally – 28
Krake, Mason – 28
Krueger, Bailey – 11
Krueger, Mykela – 11
Krull, Jase – 14
Krull, Jay – 13
Krull, Johanna – HT
Krull, Linda – 13 
Kuepper, Cory – 33
Kufner, Lane – 18
Kufner, Rachel – 18

L
LeBlanc, Al – 20
LeBlanc, Ginger – 20

M
Mancoske, Diane – 1 
Marciniak, Craig – 21
Marciniak, Jenny – 21
Martzahl, Cam – 23
Maulick, Taylor – 33
Maurer, Evan – 14
McGuire, Adam – 5
Michlig, Lindsey – HT
Michlig, Michael – 10 
Michlig, Michael – 10 
Michlig, Susan – 10
Micke, Aaron – 28
Micke, Aaron Guest – 28
Micke, Kendall – 21
Micke, Tina – 21
Monroe, Chuck – 6
Monroe, Martha – 6

N
Naze, Jacob – 32
Nelson, Dan – 30

O
Opperman, Mason – 23

P
Peters, Jacqueline – 19
Peters, Lauren – HT
Peters, Meghan – 19
Peters, Randy – 19
Peterson, Aubrey – 4
Peterson, Ben – 30
Peterson, Caleb – 4
Pierce, Taylor – 30
Piette, Cassandra – 14 
Piette, Fritz – 13
Piette, Hannah – 14
Piette, Jared – 14
Piette, Penny – 13 
Piette, Trevor – 14
Popp, Alivia – 32
Pozolinski, Amy – 16
Price, Jim – 20
Price, Judy – 21
Price, Karen – 20

R
Randerson, Paige – 32
Reinholz, Amy – 18
Reinholz, Lea – 18
Reinholz, Rick – 18 
Reinke, Jesse – 13
Rentmeester, Tyler – 18 
Roberts, Connor – HT 
Roskopf, Jacob – 10
Roskopf, Kaitlyn – 10 

S
Schadrie, Allie – 30
Scharf, Grandma – 2 
Scharf, Kary – 11
Scharf, Max – 11 
Scharf, Michael – 11 
Scharf, RuthAnn – 2 
Scharf, Steve – 2
Schneider, Chad – 7 
Schneider, Pam – 7
Schreiber, Zach – 31
Schuh, Cody – 32
Schuh, Connor – 31
Schuh, Michael – 19
Schuh, Olivia – HT
Schuh, Traci – 19
Seidl, Cathy – 15 
Seidl, Dick – 15
Semler, Lindsey – 28
Semler, Lindsey Guest – 28
Severson, Mikayla – 14
Simpson, Derek – 31
Smith, Daryl – 17
Smith, Shanon – 17
Stecker, Debbie – 27 
Stecker, Todd – 27
Streble, Cody – 21
Sturm, Amy – 26 
Sturm, Dave – 26
Sturm, Mason – HT
Swinkles, Cody – 33
Swinkles, Jimmy – 26
Swinkles, Mindy – 26

T
Taplin, Brianna – 27
Taplin, Jaden – 27
Tetzlaff, Mark – 7
Tetzlaff, Tricia – 7 

U
Uitenbroek, Eric – 15 
Uitenbroek, Kristy – 15

V
Van Beek, Lindsey – 29
Van Beek, Pete – 29
Van Elsen, Becky – 2 
Van Handel, Bonnie – 26
Van Handel, Wayne – 26
Van Rossum, Cody – 28
VanAsten, Adam – HT 
VanAsten, Barb – 20
VanAsten, Carlie – 32
VanAsten, Jeremy – 30
VanAsten, Joe – 24 
VanAsten, Marcy – 24
VanAsten, Mark – 24
VanAsten, Theresa – 24
VanAsten, Tom – 20
VanAsten, Zach – 28
VandeHey, Deb – 17
VandeHey, Jake – 17

VandeHey, Roy – 17
VandeHey, Sarah – 17 
Vandenberg, Deion – 23
VandenElzen, Kristi – 3
VandeVoort, Mike – 29
VandeVoort, Carly – 29
VanNuland, Dean – 27
VanNuland, Michelle – 27 
VanNuland, Mike – 27
VanNuland, Penny – 27
Volovsek, Kevin – 15
Volovsek, Nicole – 15 
Vosters, Adam – 19

W
Wallace, Jackie – 4
Wallace, Matt – HT 
Wallace, Rick – 4
Weber, Anna – 9 
Weber, Debbie – 9
Weber, Jeff – 2
Weber, Jenny – 9
Weber, Josh – HT 
Weber, Katie – HT 
Weber, Kevin – 9 
Weber, Kyle – 9 
Weber, Melissa – 2 
Weber, Nick – 9
Weber, Ryan – 9 
Weber, Steve – 9 
Weber, Tyler – HT 
Wettstein, Beth – 16 
Wettstein, Rosie – 15 
Whipp, Roberta – 12
Wieser, Austin – 25
Wieser, Avree – HT 
Willenbring, Katy – 33
Williams, Eric – 29
Williams, Jim – 1 
Williams, Kristin – 1 
Wolf, Bob – 20
Wolf, Cindy – 20 
Wrase, Emily – 18

ZZ
Zimpel, Garett – 12 
Zimpel, Joelle – 12

Kindly    Find   Your Table 
 Number  After Your  Name

We  
 Hope  You 
Enjoy  Your  

Night

Thank 
    You

Save the Date Saturday  26  September
                            2020

Save The Date Postcards or Magnets 

Customized Bridal 

Shower Invitations

Customized Wedding Invitations

PRELUDE
A Thousand Years

Make You Feel My Love
Can’t Help Falling in Love

PROCESSIONAL
Canon in D – Pachelbel

LITURGY OF THE WORD
First Reading: Genesis 1:26-28, 31a  – Read by Kevin Weber

Responsorial Psalm: Blest are Those
Second Reading: 1 Corinthians 12:31-13/8a – Read by Lindsay deering 

Gospel Acclamation: Celtic Alleluia
Gospel Reading: John 17:20-26

HOMILY
deacon bruce corey

CELEBRATION OF MARRIAGE
Exchange of Vows

Blessing and Exchange of Rings
Unity Candle: Make Us One Father God

Universal Prayer – Read by steve scharf

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Eucharistic Prayer

Lord’s Prayer
Communion: How Beautiful

CONCLUDING RITE
Nuptial Blessing

RECESSIONAL
This Will Be (An Everlasting Love)

Saturday  26  September
                            2020

Ceremony Programs

Large Format  
Seating Charts

Name Cards and 
Table Numbers Thank You Cards

Large Format Signs and Banners

Mrs. Karen Scharf
256 Grand Avenue

Brillion, WI 54110

Addressed Envelopes

• Engagement Announcements
• Save The Date Mailers or Magnets 
• Bridal Shower Invitations
• Addressed Envelopes*

• Signage/Posters/Banners* 
• Wedding Invitations
• Wedding Party Itineraries
• Gift Tags
• Printed Gifts
 - Can Coozies
 - Drink Tumblers
 - Candle Wraps
 - Candy Bar Wraps
 - Etc.
• Ceremony Programs
• Seating Charts
• Name Cards
• Table Number Cards
• Party Favor Tags*

• Menus*

• Gift Table Signage*

• Dessert Signage*

• Signature Drink Signage*

• Thank You Cards*

* For both shower and wedding.

And when the time comes, we can also 

print BABY ANNOUNCEMENTS, 

BABY SHOWER INVITATIONS.....

From the time you say YES to the  
THANK YOU cards and all things in-between...



The Lake to Lake Shopper
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

  7 

TRAVEL, RENTALS
VACATIONS

 
WESLEY FINANCIAL GROUP, 
LLC Timeshare Cancellation 
Experts Over $50,000,000 in 
timeshare debt & fees can-
celled in 2019. Get FREE infor-
mational package & learn how 
to get rid of your timeshare! 
FREE consultations. Over 450 
positive reviews. CALL 844-
374-2565       wcan________________________________
 

SERVICES OFFERED
FRITZ BARN PAINTING Rusty 
Roofs, Metal bldings Free Est 
608-221-3510 920-821-6311  
pds________________________________

Reach over 200,000 
households for 

only $49.95
We can place your 

25-word classified ad in 
over 371,000 homes with 
the largest coverage in 
Northeastern Wisconsin 

and Upper Michigan.
Each additional word 50¢. 

50 word limit per ad.
Call Zander Press Inc. 
for more information.

920-756-2222

CUSTOM
SELF INKING 
STAMPERS
ZANDER PRESS INC.

425 W. Ryan St., Brillion 
920-756-2222

Suduko Answers: MediumSuduko Answers: Easy

Word Search AnswersCrossword Answers

A STATE OF DEPRESSION OR LOW SPIRITS

CAN YOU MATCH THESE WORDS 
WITH THE CORRECT DEFINITION?

A. A STATE OF DEPRESSION OR LOW SPIRITS

B. FOURTH FROM LAST

C. SMELLING LIKE HORSE URINE

D. SOMEONE WHO WALKS WITHOUT SHOES

1) Mulligrubs _____

2) Preantepenultimate _____

3) Nelipot _____

4) Jumentous _____

1) a 2) b 3) d 4) c

SPONSORED BY:

19922 US Hwy 10
Reedsville, WI 54230

Phone: (920) 754-4307
Fax: (920) 754-4430

Helping to keep your new family member healthy.

String & Cheese
Sex: Male & Female

All About MeAll About Me
Friendly, Playful, 
Smart, Curious, 
Funny, Athletic
For more 
information on  
String & Cheese  or 
other pets contact 
the Eastshore 
Humane Association 
at 920-849-2390 or  
ehashelter@gmail.
com or  
1100 Park Street, Chilton  
www.eastshoreha.org

Volunteers  
        needed!

Remember Your Brillion Hero

with an engraved memorial brick in the American Legion  
Veterans Memorial in Brillion (south of city)

For more information, please  
contact one of these members:

Don Wittmann – 920.756.3222
Bill Foytik – 920.756.3558

Make checks payable to:
American Legion Post 126

P.O. BOx 83
Brillion, WI 54110

Proceeds will be used for the brick, engraving and perpetual care for the memorial and site.

CONDITIONS FOR BRICK
To qualify for a memorial brick a veteran must have served 
honorably and full-filled a required commitment in the 
armed forces of the United States of America. Any person that 
does not qualify, the Memorial Committee reserves the right 
to remove the brick and the original cost is non-refundable. 
*One veteran per brick. 

CHUCK SMITH
RM2 USN

WWII

For $75 you can buy a  
permanent remembrance of any  

past veteran from  
the Brillion area.



     8 The Lake to Lake Shopper
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

BUSINESSGuide

Zander Press Inc.
425 W. Ryan St, Brillion, WI 54110

(920) 756-2222
www.zanderpressinc.com

Your outlet for professional printing, 
and quality graphic design.

ALSO OFFERING BANNERS, SIGNS AND DECALS!

920.418.2298

The IT Dept. LLC
We make information technology work  

for your business.

Providing Business IT services at your  
business location or remotely.

Check out our service offerings  
at www.theitdeptllc.com

The IT Dept. LLC

Area’s newest Ariens & Gravely DealerArea’s newest Ariens & Gravely Dealer
See us for your outdoor power needs.See us for your outdoor power needs.
658 W. Ryan Street, Brillion • 756-5050658 W. Ryan Street, Brillion • 756-5050

M-F 9-5, Sat. 8-12 M-F 9-5, Sat. 8-12 
www.brillionpowerequipment.comwww.brillionpowerequipment.com

Dale Behnke, Agent
525 W. Main St., Suite 2, P.O. Box 201, Hilbert, WI 54129

Office: 920-323-5775   •   dbehnke@ruralins.com

AUTO  |  HOME  |  BUSINESS  |  FARM  |  LIFE  | ANNUITIES

Life insurance and annuity products offered through 
Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company

Electric 
RUEGERK & Refrig. Inc.
Agriculture • Residential • Commercial

Underground Trenching • Ground Locating Service
LED Lights - Design & Install

N1455 Hwy. PP • Brillion, WI 54110
P: 920-756-2852 • E: mail@kruegerelect.com

– Full Service Electric Motor Repair –
– Leeson Motor Dealer – Generac Generators –

Electric 
RUEGERK & Refrig. Inc.
Agriculture • Residential • Commercial

Underground Trenching • Ground Locating Service
LED Lights - Design & Install

N1455 Hwy. PP • Brillion, WI 54110
P: 920-756-2852 • E: mail@kruegerelect.com

– Full Service Electric Motor Repair –
– Leeson Motor Dealer – Generac Generators –

920-756-2151
708 W. Ryan St., Brillion
groskoppchiropractic.com

Care for your entire family!

Including  
ChiroThin  

Weightloss

920-754-4774 
or 920-754-4008

726 Main St., 
Hwy. 10 & W, Reedsville

Where we treat you like family!

It Takes More Than a 
Good Set of Tools To  
Fix Today’s Vehicles

FUHRMANN PLUMBING, 
HEATING & COOLING INC.

www.fuhrmannheating.com

MP #1295490

304 E. Water St. 
Brillion • 756-3277

Gordie & Tami Gasch
Proprietors

blooms54110@gmail.com
www.brilliontblooms.com

562 W. Ryan St.
Brillion, WI 54110

920-756-3939 . We Deliver!

Fresh Flowers, Plants & Gifts for all Occasions

Your Full Service, Local choice for
	 • Individual Tax Planning and Preparation
	 • Business and Farm Tax Prep. Services
	 • Auditing and Accounting Services
	 • Business Consulting
	 • Computerized Accounting System 
	 • Training and Installation Assistance

Randall R. Endries, CPA • David W. Bailey, CPA, CVA
www.endriesotto.com

964 W. Ryan St., Suite A
Brillion • (920) 756-3696

1080 Cameron Way
Neenah  • (920) 725-6075

Local, expert advice.
Get to know us.

Yesterday’s values.
Today’s vision.

Brillion Office
800/236-4047

www.countryvisionscoop.com

Dale Behnke and his wife Anita started the agency in June 2014 in Hilbert, Wisconsin. 
Rural Mutual values what is important in life and our promise is to protect and rebuild 
Wisconsin families, farms and businesses following times of unintended loss. Rural Mutual 
Insurance company is based in Madison and only sells insurance in the state of Wisconsin.

“Premiums Paid Here, Stay Here” to “Keep Wisconsin Strong”!
We are pleased to announce that Rural Mutual has been named to Ward’s Top 50 out 

of nearly 3,000 companies nationwide in the P&C insurance industry for the thirteenth 
straight year.

For the policyholders, another Ward’s 50 seal means that the company is financially 
secure and one of the most efficiently operated insurance providers in the country. This 
recognition also reinforces Rural Mutual’s promise that when a claim happens, we will be 
there to work with our customers to reach a prompt and fair settlement.

Rural Mutual also provides a “Country Estate” policy. This product is unique and 
particularly attractive to the “Hobby Farm” market.

Something “NEW” is “Limited Water Endorsement”. This is available now for Homes, 
Country Estates, Farms and Rental properties.

It covers surface water flooding (seepage through doors; windows; floors; etc) heavy 
rains and down pours.

Call Dale or Anita and they will provide quality insurance products for your AUTO, 
HOME, FARM, BUSINESS, LIFE and ANNUITIES through Rural Mutual Insurance Company 
and Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company.

They will listen to what’s important to you and give you personal and dependable 
service. “CALL THEM TODAY”

RURAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

	 Dale	 Anita
	 920-323-4838	 920-323-5775
	 dbehnke@ruralins.com	 abehnke@ruralins.com


